SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3999/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2024 in MFA No. 6094/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M/S CSS CONSTRUCTIONS AND DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGADISHWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 20-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.v. Giridhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Agam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, respondent nos. 2 to 4 are deleted from the array of the parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Notice is dispensed with as respondent no.1 is represented through advocate on caveat.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent no. 1, prays for and

is granted time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 05.03.2024.

In the meantime, it would be open for the petitioners to give a written proposal to respondent no.1 through counsel on which also instructions may be sought.

2

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER