ITEM NO.4 COURT NO.9

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3999/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2024 in MFA No. 6094/2023 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M/S CSS CONSTRUCTIONS AND DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**JAGADISHWARI** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date: 05-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. S.v. Giridhar, Adv.

Mr. Mukund Rathe, Adv.

Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, submits that there is every likelihood of settlement of disputes between the parties within a week, if they were referred to the Bangalore Mediation Centre.

Learned counsel for petitioners, submits that he has no objection if such an attempt is made to settle the disputes between the parties.

Accordingly, to facilitate the parties to arrive at an amicable settlement, we direct that the parties and their authorized representatives to appear before Bangalore Mediation Centre, tomorrow, 06.03.2024 at 3:00 p.m.

Let necessary papers in the soft form be forwarded to the Bangalore Mediation Centre itself.

List the matter again on 19.03.2024.

We would request the Mediation Centre to send the report relating to the outcome of the mediation proceedings before the next date.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS (POOJA SHARMA) **COURT MASTER**