www.ecour

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4451/2024

M/S CSS CONSTRUCTIONS AND DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGADISHWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aditya Nath, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.

Mr. Abhishekh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is duly represented.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have been deleted vide order dated 20.2.2022 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Service report in respect of Respondent No.5 is still awaited from the concerned High Court.

Let D.O. letter be issued.

List again on 4.2.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG