SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4451/2024

M/S CSS CONSTRUCTIONS AND DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGADISHWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s): Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s):

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv. Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.2 to 4 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 20.02.2022.

Await certificate of service from the concerned High Court in respect of respondent no.5. Issue D.O. letter.

List again on 24.07.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ